TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY

Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2011 AYP Results

Campus Name: GULLETT EL (227901117) AUSTIN
Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

All African Econ.
Students  American Hispanic White Disadv.

Performance: Reading/English Language Arts (ELA) (AYP Target: 80%)

AYP Proficiency Rate
2010-11 Assessments

Met Standard 240 * * 195 23
Number Tested 246 * * 198 26
% Met Standard 98% * 97% 98% 88%
Student Group % 100% * * 80% 11%
Performance Improvement/Safe Harbor
2009-10 Assessments
Met Standard 223 * * 183 *
Number Tested 231 * * 188 *
% Met Standard 97% 88% 96% 97% 96%
Change in % Met Standard 1 * 1 1 -8

Special formats ("*", >99%, <1%) are used to protect student confidentiality
n/a indicates that the data are not available or applicable
A dash (-) indicates there were no students in that group

Special
Education

88%
*

14
57%

31

LEP
(Measure:
Current &
Monitored)

LEP
(Students)

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Page 1 of 5



TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY

Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2011 AYP Results

Campus Name: GULLETT EL (227901117) AUSTIN
Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

All African Econ.
Students  American Hispanic White Disadv.

Performance: Mathematics (AYP Target: 75%)

AYP Proficiency Rate
2010-11 Assessments

Met Standard 232 * * 188 22
Number Tested 246 * * 198 26
% Met Standard 94% * 93% 95% 85%
Student Group % 100% * * 80% 11%
Performance Improvement/Safe Harbor
2009-10 Assessments
Met Standard 217 * 25 178 22
Number Tested 232 * 28 188 28
% Met Standard 94% 75% 89% 95% 79%
Change in % Met Standard 0 * 4 0 6

Special formats ("*", >99%, <1%) are used to protect student confidentiality
n/a indicates that the data are not available or applicable
A dash (-) indicates there were no students in that group

Special
Education

88%
*

14
64%

24

LEP
(Measure:
Current &
Monitored)

LEP
(Students)

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Page 2 of 5



Campus Name: GULLETT EL (227901117) AUSTIN
Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2011 AYP Results

All African Econ. Special
Students American Hispanic White Disadv. Education
Participation: Reading/ELA (AYP Target: 95%)
2010-11 Assessments
Number Participating * * * * * *
Total Students * * * * * *
Participation Rate >99% * >99% >99% >99% >99%
Student Group % * * * * * *
2009-10 Assessments
Number Participating * * * * * *
Total Students * * * * * *
Participation Rate 99% >99% >99% 99% >99% >99%
Participation: Mathematics (AYP Target: 95%)
2010-11 Assessments
Number Participating * * * * * *
Total Students * * * * * *
Participation Rate >99% * >99% >99% >99% >99%
Student Group % * * * * * *
2009-10 Assessments
Number Participating * * * * * *
Total Students * * * * * *
Participation Rate >99% >99% >99% 99% >99% >99%

Special formats ("*", >99%, <1%) are used to pr
n/a indicates that the data are not available o
A dash (-) indicates there were no students in

otect student confidentiality
r applicable
that group

LEP
(Measure)

LEP
(Students)

* ok % %

* %

* ok % X

* %

Page 3 of 5



Campus Name: GULLETT EL (227901117) AUSTIN

Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

All

Students

African
American Hispan

Attendance Rate 2009-10 (AYP Target: 90%)

Days Present

Days Membership
Attendance Rate
Student Group %

Attendance Rate 2008-09
Days Present
Days Membership
Attendance Rate

Change 2009 to 2010

72,196
74,687
96.7%
100%

68,963
70,950
97 .2%

-0.5

1,212
1,225
98.9%

2%

1,231
1,261
97 .6%

1.3

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

8,526
8,859
96.2%

12%

8,227
8,572
96.0%

0.2

Final 2011 AYP Results

ic White

58,121
60,148
96.6%
81%

57,095
58,667
97.3%

-0.7

Econ.
Disadv.

7,505
7,787
96.4%

10%

5,351
5,602
95.5%

0.9

Special formats ("*", >99%, <1%) are used to protect student confidentiality
n/a indicates that the data are not available or applicable
A dash (-) indicates there were no students in that group

Special
Education

4,539
4,686
96.9%

6%

4,725
4,914
96.2%

0.7

LEP LEP
(Measure) (Students)

525
*
1%
760

779
97.6%

Page 4 of 5



TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY Page 5 of 5
Adequate Yearly Progress Campus Data Table

Final 2011 AYP Results

Campus Name: GULLETT EL (227901117) AUSTIN
Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

2011 AYP Explanation Table

All African Econ. Special
Students American Hispanic White Disadv. Education LEP

Performance: Reading/ELA + - - + - - -
Performance: Math + - - + - - -
Participation: Reading/ELA + - - + - - -
Participation: Math + +

Other: Graduation Rate -

Other: Attendance Rate +

+ Meets AYP

- Not Evaluated for AYP due to not meeting minimum size criteria, alternative not used, or the measure is not applicable
% Missed AYP for this performance measure due to the 2% and/or the 1% federal caps

X Missed AYP for this measure



