Campus Name: GULLETT EL (227901117) AUSTIN Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

	All Students	African American	Hispanic	White	Econ. Disadv.	Special Education	LEP (Measure: Current & Monitored)	LEP (Students)
Performance: Reading/English	Language	Arts (ELA)	(AYP Target:	: 80%)				
AYP Proficiency Rate								
2010-11 Assessments								
Met Standard	240	*	*	195	23	*	*	n/a
Number Tested	246	*	*	198	26	*	*	*
% Met Standard	98%	*	97%	98%	88%	88%	*	n/a
Student Group %	100%	*	*	80%	11%	*	n/a	*
Performance Improvement/Sa	fe Harbor							
2009-10 Assessments								
Met Standard	223	*	*	183	*	8	*	n/a
Number Tested	231	*	*	188	*	14	*	*
% Met Standard	97%	88%	96%	97%	96%	57%	*	n/a
Change in % Met Standard	1	*	1	1	-8	31	*	

Campus Name: GULLETT EL (227901117) AUSTIN Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

	All Students	African American	Hispanic	White	Econ. Disadv.	Special Education	LEP (Measure: Current & Monitored)	LEP (Students)
Performance: Mathematics (A	YP Target:	75%)						
AYP Proficiency Rate								
2010-11 Assessments								
Met Standard	232	*	*	188	22	*	*	n/a
Number Tested	246	*	*	198	26	*	*	*
% Met Standard	94%	*	93%	95%	85%	88%	*	n/a
Student Group %	100%	*	*	80%	11%	*	n/a	*
Performance Improvement/S	afe Harbor							
2009-10 Assessments								
Met Standard	217	*	25	178	22	9	*	n/a
Number Tested	232	*	28	188	28	14	*	*
% Met Standard	94%	75%	89%	95%	79%	64%	*	n/a
· Met Standard	910	12%	55%	9 <b>7</b> 9	150	010		11/a
Change in % Met Standard	0	*	4	0	6	24	*	

Campus Name: GULLETT EL (227901117) AUSTIN Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

	All Students	African American	Hispanic	White	Econ. Disadv.	Special Education	LEP (Measure)	LEP (Students)
Participation: Reading/ELA	(AYP Target:	95%)						
2010-11 Assessments								
Number Participating	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Total Students	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Participation Rate	>99%	*	>99%	>99%	>99%	>99%		*
Student Group %	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
2009-10 Assessments								
Number Participating	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Total Students	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Participation Rate	99%	>99%	>99%	99%	>99%	>99%		*
Participation: Mathematics	(AYP Target:	: 95%)						
2010-11 Assessments	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Number Participating Total Students	*	*	*	*	*	*		· ·
Participation Rate	>99%	*	* >99%	>99%	>99%	>99%		*
	>99%	*	>99%	>996 *	>996	>99%		*
Student Group %	~	Ŷ	^	^	•	~		^
2009-10 Assessments								
Number Participating	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Total Students	*	*	*	*	*	*		*
Participation Rate	>99%	>99%	>99%	99%	>99%	>99%		*
rarerepation Rate	0000			550				

Campus Name: GULLETT EL (227901117) AUSTIN Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

	All	African			Econ.	Special	LEP	LEP
	Students	American	Hispanic	White	Disadv.	Education	(Measure)	(Students)
Attendance Rate 2009-10	(AYP Target:	90%)						
	-							
Days Present	72,196	1,212	8,526	58,121	7,505	4,539		*
Days Membership	74,687	1,225	8,859	60,148	7,787	4,686		525
Attendance Rate	96.7%	98.9%	96.2%	96.6%	96.4%	96.9%		*
Student Group %	100%	2%	12%	81%	10%	6%		1%
Attendance Rate 2008-09								
Days Present	68,963	1,231	8,227	57,095	5,351	4,725		760
Days Membership	70,950	1,261	8,572	58,667	5,602	4,914		779
Attendance Rate	97.2%	97.6%	96.0%	97.3%	95.5%	96.2%		97.6%
Change 2009 to 2010	-0.5	1.3	0.2	-0.7	0.9	0.7		*

Campus Name: GULLETT EL (227901117) AUSTIN Status: Exemplary, Meets AYP

### 2011 AYP Explanation Table

	All Students	African American	Hispanic	White	Econ. Disadv.	Special Education	LEP
Performance: Reading/ELA	+	-	-	+	-	-	-
Performance: Math	+	-	-	+	-	-	-
Participation: Reading/ELA	+	-	-	+	-	-	-
Participation: Math	+	-	-	+	-	-	-
Other: Graduation Rate	_						
Other: Attendance Rate	+						

+ Meets AYP

- Not Evaluated for AYP due to not meeting minimum size criteria, alternative not used, or the measure is not applicable % Missed AYP for this performance measure due to the 2% and/or the 1% federal caps

X Missed AYP for this measure